8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \OFJS
@ COPTRIGHT 20 ) ATLANTIC \/ERS ION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 030EC2013 | LG | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE B FCR-18-015865 080cT2018 | FL | TE
C ECR-21-003171 1 5MAR2021 FJ TE
2150385~ 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2150385-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150385-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150385-7 C TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150385-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-l - - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
Sl 2119082-7 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA R EEE 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
CRIMP ST17F TVPE N - ] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WTRE T2 03 ST = - - - 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
. mm .
TNSUL T3 56 mm [ 1400 = -l - - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
Sl 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT REG M8 197
Appjgggggg%”m L[] R 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
Sl 8-22280-7 SPRING. COMPRESSTION 176
Sl 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 175
-l 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
Sl 455888-5 SPACER CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL NAME :
RECEPTACEEFSHUR L -l 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 73
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B | | | | 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
3.66-4 20 mm [.144-.168 IN] 2.16-3.18 mm [.085-.125 IN] _ > > > > P-18032-7 SCR. SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINAL 114-2042 * * R 2119943 WASHER, SPACER 69
L] ,
éEEH%&?%N 7 7 7 NERERERE 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATLON 6]
-2l 22| ° 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-2l 222 2168400-5 SHCS . LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 20 64
TEAQEZTIEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T I R SITIIEE SCR_SKT MD CAP RofS Wa X 8.0 0
-l 5-18022-5 SCRHEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
N 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 31 3] 3|3 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2l 222 1-2168083-0 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-l 2222 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS, M3 54
-2l 22| ° 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5]
18 AWG 1.52+4/-0.05 [.060+/-.002]1 7.0 3\ - 1 | | 1 1-1976055-6 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
20 AWG 1 40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 8.2 -l 212 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
22 AWG 1.35+4/-0.05 [ .053+/-.002]1 8.7 - | - | - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Sl 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY FF 46
-l 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
E!!ﬂ -l 18036021 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
-7l 77T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT REG M4 33
-2l 22| ° 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2l 220 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁ: REFFR TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B O B 4058884 SPACER, CRIMPER 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w w | w 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Lfl -2l 222 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242, LT 1752371~ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
-l 2408251 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE "o T oo 520081 -3 SPRING, COMPRESSION oD
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R R R R 5040004 G 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
-l 22| ° 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - -
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 40 4] 4| 4 1-2079383-1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
-l 3-240641-7 SPACER 16
JIN - L] 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
- - - - - - - 10
N - ] 6904824 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
FWARNING ANT 1212 1 T 1333216-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEEEERERE 12211206-0 | BLADE. SLUG 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER e - - 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R 240641-7 SPACER 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . i I O I O O B 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER -
N2l 2-1633961-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
Sl 455888-3 SPACER CRIMPER ?
N T 21211 |1 | -456405-5 CRIMPER  WIRE PREMIUM 1
“T7-72-71 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TOCT 2073 — TE Commectini
Y YIN — Y
CHGK BLILEY 210CT20713 _ TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 210CT2013 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " Ocean End Feec
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 ©:2150385 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

e CEED TYPE

440540 05 || REF
MECHANTCAL

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DWN 210CT2013 C )
Y.YIN —
H

TE Connectivity

A BAILEY 210CT2013 ) Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD

PIMERS TONS: OTHERW 1S SPECITIED: 210CT201 3 | NAME
rm U.GUO Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N ?Etg i: PRODﬁ CCCCCCC App‘ cator
S Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=g = :
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 ©:2150385
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P D OFA REVC

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150385-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150385-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150385-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 21190827 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | 1] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
T SR L - 1 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
y&@iﬁ g'gg - E‘?jgj E A 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
‘ ‘ -] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
APPLAégsgggigloNS (0 a4 2079383-9 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
-] 175023532 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680~ GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF|RET 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NANE: RECEPTACLE, SHUR PLUG T T Siesnsr s Tsch SkT R G, Rols W T TG By
- - | T RoAS.
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R ST "EED AW POST FEED WE
5007420 o L f44n 168 TN c 1003 18 om L0807 Teo TN B 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. EF 14
XEEMM%MN 114-2042 T 1803518- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
SPECTFICATION ) -] 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i c-18032-2 SCR, obT, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 [0
Dial -] 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
-] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-2 ]2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N} f -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
M;E F%:B fﬁﬁw%gﬂ@w %E%@EEH&G@ETHN@ -1 3] 3 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
8 AWC Coor 0 05 L 00el 000 T -2 ]2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
50 MG | 404/-0 05 [ 0554/- 0071 5 > -2 ]2 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
272 AWG 1 35+/-0.05 [ 053+/- 0071 8 7 - 2 2 986965’8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (MA) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-] - 20639611 FEED FINGER 51
-] 1-1976055-6 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
M!!ﬂ -] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A
-1 1-18028-72 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 ]2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 ]2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i SN DPACER, CRIMPER as
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -] 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50 R B e =
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. i Loasie PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-] 240825~ 1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 ]2 0-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 18037974 PG >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
-2 ]2 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
5. B(NXLZE%SAEN%PE?(IMFFggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER , 1 | 3-240641-7 SPACER 16
’ | N - | 1] 240644 -] PLATE, REAR SHEAR (I
- -] - - - 10
N - 690482 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
*WARNING N T ] 13332165 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - 1] 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - | - - - 6
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1 l i%?l; ;%ﬁRCMWH%WMW 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NEEEEE 16339613 TCRINPER. TNSULATTON T PREWTUN :
-] 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1-456405-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
ZT0CTZ0T3 — TE Comrectivit
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(Egi'?LEY ZWOCTZOW\% % TE qu”Sburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 210CT2013 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION S T Ocgan End Feec
L olc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i prrLeRTIon AT SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e NG LE: . A 1] 00775 (G2 150385 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET or e C
e T e | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




] O '
(LTI TR TR T T @ .

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

BO\mmSTROKE , 30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL @ MECHANITCAL

POST FEED PRE FEED

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

‘A
S ST

\ OO

ZTOCTZ073 — TE Comectioity
Y. YIN —
CH(? BLILEY 210CT2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 210CT2013 [NamE
- GO Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he x Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @k =
4 PLC - SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA L -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2150385
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA " C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




